POWER RELIABILITY OPTION
(CATCH A SPINNING LOAD)
FIELD MODIFICATION PROCEDURE
MEDIUM VOLTAGE
VARIABLE SPEED DRIVE
SERVICE INSTRUCTION NEW RELEASE Form 160.00-M9 (914)
Issue Date:
September 30, 2014

When this button is touched, the “619 Change Secu-
rity Level” screen will appear. Change the letters in the
box to ADMIN, using the telephone-type keypad, tap-
ping each key multiple times to get the desired letter,
then touch the “Write” button. You will now be able to
change settings. Be certain to change the security level
back to USER after the changes are made.
Figure 12 - UPS DEVICE
LD18729
Figure 11 - UPS VOLTAGE SELECTION
LD18728
JOHNSON CONTROLS14
FORM 160.00-M9
ISSUE DATE: 9/30/2014
Figure 13 - SECURITY SCREEN
LD18730
Once all the UPS settings have been verified to be cor-
rect, and all wiring has been completed, the UPS may
be enabled by moving the front panel selector switch
from “Stop” to “Run”. Then go to the Home Screen
on the UPS Keypad. Verify there is a dot in the box
adjacent to RUN. If the dot shows up in the STOP box,
press the RUN Button on the touch keypad until the dot
is adjacent to RUN.
Figure 14 - HOME SCREEN
LD18730a
Enabling CASL Through the Optiview Panel
Optiview software of version 26 and later, automati-
cally checks for the CASL feature when MV-VSD is
selected as the starter type and the Optiview initializes
communications with the MV-VSD. Data sent from the
MV-VSD tells the Optiview panel whether the CASL
feature is present. When CASL is detected, there are
additional screens which may be viewed via the Optiv-
iew panel. Figure 16 on page 15 is an example of the
motor screen when CASL is enabled:
Figure 15 - FRONT PANEL SELECTOR SWITCH
LD18731
When the power fault recovery key is selected, it calls
the power fault recovery screen as seen in Figure 17 on
page 15, and as follows:
There is an LED on this screen which is illuminated
when the Power Fault Control/CASL Control is active.
Likewise two LEDs respond to signals from the MV-
VSD whenever a power fault has been detected and/or
the CASL feature is recovering the speed of the mo-
tor. Each time either LED is illuminated, the adjacent
counter also increments.
In addition, there are settings to control how long the
motor is allowed to be below the minimum speed
threshold, as well as the CASL percent speed, which
is the percentage of the normal speed command. These
two values are adjustable only in the ADMIN mode,
within the following ranges:
JOHNSON CONTROLS 15
FORM 160.00-M9
ISSUE DATE: 9/30/2014
Figure 16 - MOTOR SCREEN WITH CASL ENABLED
Note the Power Fault Recovery Key along the right side of the screen
LD18732
Figure 17 - THE MV-VSD POWER FAULT RECOVERY SCREEN
LD18733
JOHNSON CONTROLS16
FORM 160.00-M9
ISSUE DATE: 9/30/2014
This information can also be viewed as part of the his-
tory details screen in Figure 18:
Table 1 - PROGRAM SETTINGS
PROGRAM SETTING SCREEN MODE LOW
LIMIT
HIGH
LIMIT DEFAULT
VSD Low Frequency